
1st Race. (CS3) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $11,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DARKSABER (L) '17 G $6,250 123 Espinoza, A Big Barn Thoroughbred, Inc. Metz, Jeff
2 HOT SOCKS (L) '17 G $6,250 *118 Rivera, S Madden Racing, MJVET Stables or Cynthia Kahuanui Wong, Jonathan
3 PAPER BOY (L) '16 G $6,250 123 Pena, B Madera Thoroughbreds Racing LLC Trujillo, Victor
4 ZERO BUCKS GIVEN (L) '17 G $6,250 123 Alvarado, F Grant Alvernaz, Tim McCanna or Steve Ribeiro McCanna, Tim
5 DREAMER'S REALITY (L) '15 G $6,250 123 Frey, K Connie Ho or Dennis Ho Mathis, Andy
6 FINAL ROSE (L) '17 G $6,250 123 Lopez, David C. Richard Barton Amescua, Rene

6
2nd Race. (CX11) CLAIMING $4,000
Purse $11,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 15, 2020 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 TAKES A VILLAGE (L) '17 F $4,000 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Johnny Taboada Calvario, Samuel

2 INCREDIBLY LUCKY (L) '15 M $4,000 123 Gomez, A Johnny Taboada or Marcel Taboada Calvario, Samuel
3 CALIFORNIA COMET (L) '16 M $4,000 123 Frey, K Dave E. Wood Thomas, Jamey
4 PURE PERFECTION (L) '14 M $4,000 123 Orozco, I Bill McLean McLean, Bill
5 UNION SMARTIE (L) '16 M $4,000 123 Herrera, H Tim Bellasis, Timothy Francis O'Leary or Cassandra A.

Tschanz
Bellasis, Tim

Hind Shoes Off: Union Smartie

5
3rd Race. (C1) MAIDEN
Purse $30,000 (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 GALLOPING UNO (L) '16 G 122 Roman, E MJVET Stables Wong, Jonathan
2 COUNTING CARDS (L) '17 G 122 Frey, K Drew Coombs or Rulon Rodda Sherman, Steve
3 BARHOPSKY (L) '17 G 122 Herrera, H Ben C. Bryan Torres, Arnold
4 TRASH TALKIN CAT (L) '16 G *117 Rivera, S Jose Puentes or Ismael Ramirez Puentes, Jose
5 EL CENTENARIO (L) '17 G 122 Pena, B Abel Lizardi Wong, Jonathan
6 AL MILLON BOB (L) '17 C 122 Monroy, F Carlos Cisneros, Tom Gerstel, Reina E. Gonzalez,

Matthew Guttierez, Jeff Kitchen or Jorge E.
Viramontes

Gonzalez, Reina E.

6
4th Race. (CX5) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,000 (Plus up to $2,280 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 GALLANT WARREN (L) '17 G 118 Monroy, F Tim Bellasis, Patrick Brogan, Timothy Francis O'Leary

or Cassandra A. Tschanz
Bellasis, Tim

2 ORCZY (IRE) (L) '17 G 118 Orozco, I Ronald L. Charles or Samuel Gordon Badilla, Manuel
3 COMBAT ZONE (L) '14 G 118 Espinoza, A(alt) Mark Cohen Mathis, Andy
4 ALVAARO (L) '16 G 120 Roman, E Hat Trick Racing or Jose Valle France, Reid
5 FREEPORT JOE (L) '17 G 120 Frey, K Larry Odbert Haley, Gloria
Hind Shoes Off: Gallant Warren

5
5th Race. (CX10) CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $11,500 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 ALLEYCAT (L) '14 G $5,000 123 Espinoza, A Paradox Stable Offield, Duane
2 CURRY NATION (L) '16 G $5,000 123 Monroy, F Carol Anderson Delia, William
3 HYPERSONIC (L) '16 G $5,000 123 Frey, K Leon Scott Steiner, Jack
4 CLASSY CHASIE (L) '16 G $5,000 123 Ayuso, A Quadrun Farms LLC McCanna, Tim
5 KNOWN (L) '17 G $5,000 *118 Rivera, S Arcadio Rivera or Felix Rondan Rondan, Felix
6 SILVER FURY (L) '15 G $5,000 123 Pena, B Johnny Taboada or Marcel Taboada Wong, Jonathan
Blinkers Off: Curry Nation

6
6th Race. (CX6) CLAIMING $16,000-$14,000
Purse $19,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 ROLINGA (L) '16 M $16,000 120 Orozco, I McLean Racing Stables Ordonez, Aggie
2 MEET MISS KITTY (L) '11 M $14,000 118 Ayuso, A Barbara DeLima DeLima, Clifford
3 VRONILLA PARFAIT (L) '13 M $16,000 123 Alvarado, F Billy J. Hipwell or James L. Lewis Ledezma, Sergio
4 GO SMILEY GO (L) '15 M $14,000 121 Martinez, C David Crossley, Carina Jauregui or Daniel Preiss Jauregui, O. J.
5 CROWN KITTEN (L) '15 M $16,000 120 Roman, E Chris Carpenter or Bill McLean McLean, Bill
6 QUEEN HELENE (L) '16 M $16,000 123 Frey, K Timothy Francis O'Leary Thomas, Jamey

6
7th Race. (C5) CLAIMING $16,000-$14,000
Purse $19,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 SWEET RIVER BAINES (L) '14 G $16,000 120 Alvarado, F Glyn C. Kelly or Ray McCanna McCanna, Tim
2 RALLY CAT (L) '16 G $16,000 120 Orozco, K Seamist Racing LLC or Blaine D. Wright Racing Stable

LLC
Wright, Blaine

3 SUNRISE JOURNEY (L) '15 G $16,000 120 Pena, B Isidro Tamayo Tamayo, Isidro
4 WHOA BUDDY (L) '14 G $16,000 *115 Rivera, S Santos T. Cerna, Hector M. Rangel or Arnold Torres Torres, Arnold
5 COLORMEMONEY (L) '15 G $16,000 120 Frey, K Hat Trick Racing France, Reid
6 CONCENSUS (L) '15 G $16,000 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
Tracy Henline & Paula Henline Wright, Blaine

Blinkers On: Concensus

6
8th Race. (C4) CLAIMING $20,000-$18,000
Purse $18,000 (Plus up to $2,160 to CAL-BREDS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 PERSUASIVE LIPS (L) '17 F $20,000 123 Alvarado, F Joseph P. Morey, Jr. Revocable Trust Specht, Steve
2 SPUN AWAY (L) '17 F $20,000 123 Orozco, I Tim Bellasis, Kevin O'Gorman, Cheryl O'Gorman or

Cassandra Tschanz
Bellasis, Tim

3 GRINNINGEARTOEAR (L) '16 M $20,000 123 Frey, K Blinkers On Racing Stable, Bow River LLC, Richard
Bennett, Richard Boyan, Mark Cahee, Robert
Georgetti, Cheryl Harris, Allen Keith, Vince Preszler,
Charles Robin, Bryan Smith, Delmar Thomas, Les
Wagner or Loretta Zapp

Sherman, Steve

4 DEE GEE (L) '16 M $20,000 123 Pena, B Isidro Tamayo Tamayo, Isidro
5 AWESOME AMANDA (L) '15 M $20,000 123 Roman, E Terri Tucker Wong, Jonathan
6 SMOKIN HOT BOBBIE (L) '17 F $20,000 123 Monroy, F Alana Curtis, Reina E. Gonzalez, Matthew Gutierrez,

Jeff Kitchen, Patricia Lopez or Jorge Viramontes
Gonzalez, Reina E.

Blinkers On Hind Shoes Off: Spun Away

6
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9th Race. (C7) ALLOWANCE CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $31,000 (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won
Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
1 CLAIM OF PASSION (L) '16 G 125 Frey, K The Ellwood Johnston Trust, Michelle Thompson or

Odes Thompson
Mathis, Andy

2 DESCARTES (L) '17 G 125 Martinez, C Mary Tucker Calvario, Samuel
3 RED'S SHOWTIME (L) '17 C 118 Espinoza, A Nina Morrow, Andrea Warner & Ron Watchorn Galvin, Brendan
4 RESPECT THE HUSTLE (L) '15 G $25,000 118 Antongeorgi III,

W
Chris Carpenter, Cindy Desimone, Fred Desimone, Glyn
C. Kelly, Anne MacLennan, Bill McLean or Mark Peters

McLean, Bill

5 RIVER ROSE (L) '15 G *120 Rivera, S Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. or Jerry or
Margaret Martin

Jackson, Ellen

6 MECKLENBURG (IRE) (L) '17 G 120 Alvarado, F Little Red Feather Racing Sherman, Steve
7 READY SAY GO (L) '14 G 125 Orozco, I The Ellwood Johnston Trust Monroe, Sherrie
8 MORE POWER TO HIM (L) '14 H $25,000 118 Orozco, K Brett Mason Taylor, Faith

8
Off Races:C2 - C3 - C6 - C8 - C9 - CS1 - CS2 - CX4 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9 - CX12 - CX13 - CX14

Extra Races For Thursday, April 1, 2021
(Entries Close on Friday, March 26, 2021)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 ALLOWANCE
Purse $33,000. (Plus up to $9,900 to CAL-BREDS) For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.

Non-winners Of Two Races Since December 15, 2020 3 lbs.

A Race Since Then 5 lbs.

(Maiden, Claiming and Starter races for $50,000 or less not considered)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. For Three Year Olds.
Weight 122 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since December 15, 2020 2 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,500, allowed 2 lbs.

(Maiden, Claiming and Starter races for $10,000 or less not considered)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $15,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since December 15, 2020 3 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $10,000, if for $9,000, allowed 2 lbs.

(Maiden, Claiming and Starter races for $8,000 or less not considered)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since
December 15, 2020 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Weight 123 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $8,000, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs.

(Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

FIVE FURLONGS(All Weather)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Weight 123 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 123 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $3,200

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $2,500 Or Less Not Considered)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 MAIDEN
Purse $30,000. (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award

Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 MAIDEN
Purse $30,000. (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.
Weight 120 lbs.

(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award

Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X15 EXTRA RACE NO 15 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $12,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 122 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $16,000, if for $14,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X16 EXTRA RACE NO 16 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 122 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED - BLINKERS, SHOES, GELDINGS, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF NECESSARY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: HORSES WHO WORK OFF THE VET'S LIST AND DRAW
BLOOD WILL NO LONGER BE ALLOWED TO ENTER "BLOOD PENDING."

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WE ARE ONLY ACCEPTING ENTRIES OVER THE
TELEPHONE UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE IN ORDER TO ADHERE TO GUIDELINES
BEING SET FORTH BY THE CDC AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS TO LIMIT
GATHERINGS TO UNDER 10 PEOPLE AND PRACTICE PROPER SOCIAL DISTANCING
OF 6 FEET OR MORE AMONG ESSENTIAL STAFF.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: REMINDER THAT 4-YEAR-OLDS AND OLDER FIRST TIME
STARTERS AND HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST
RECORD A 5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD
DRAWN BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Effective immediately the backside areas are restricted
to essential employees ONLY due to Covid protocols. There are no jockey agents
allowed on the frontside or backside. For those who are allowed, please practice
social distancing and wear masks.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANYONE WHO LEAVES THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND
WOULD LIKE TO REGAIN ENTRY TO GOLDEN GATE FIELDS WILL BE REQUIRED TO
DO THE FOLLOWING.
1) CHECK IN WITH THE STABLE GATE UPON RETURN TO CALIFORNIA TO START
THE 72-HOUR QUARANTINE PROCESS.
2) PROVIDE A NEGATIVE COVID TEST TAKEN WITHIN 72 HOURS OF THEIR
DESIRED RETURN DATE TO GOLDEN GATE FIELDS.
3) JOCKEYS WILL HAVE TO DO STEPS ONE AND TWO BUT THE QUARANTINE
PERIOD WILL BE 10 DAYS (240 HOURS).
THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION AND UNDERSTANDING.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED IN 120 DAYS WILL
REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION OWNERS: ANY OWNER WISHING TO ATTEND THE RACES MUST MAKE
RESERVATIONS BY CONTACTING THE TOC, WAYNE ATWELL AT
WATWELL@TOCONLINE.COM. PROTOCOLS IN PLACE, MUST HAVE A NEGATIVE
COVID TEST WITHIN 72 HOURS AND MUST WEAR A N95 MASK.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: HORSES WORKING FOR THE VET WHO HAVE NOT BEEN
OUT IN OVER 365 DAYS OR ARE FIRST-TIME-STARTING FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND
UPWARD MUST RACE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST
OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN.

ATTENTION EXERCISE RIDERS: WHEN THE TRACK EMERGENCY WARNING LIGHTS
ARE ACTIVATED, ALL EXERCISE RIDERS SHALL IMMEDIATELY PULL UP THEIR
HORSES AND TAKE TO THE OUTSIDE AND EXIT THE TRACK AS SOON AS
POSSIBLE.

JOCKEY ARMANDO AYUSO 116 WILL BE REPRESENTED BY AGENT TOM "BOMBER"
DOUTRICH (415) 271-4613

JOCKEY JULIEN COUTON 116 WILL BE REPRESENTED BY AGENT SERJIO GARCIA
(510) 570-4636

JOCKEY ERICK LOPEZ 118 WILL REPRESENT HIMSELF (732) 299-5848

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THERE HAVE BEEN SEVERAL CASES OF EQUINE HERPES
VIRUS (EHV) IN MULTIPLE STATES RECENTLY, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA. EHV IS A
CONTAGIOUS DISEASE THAT CAN CAUSE RESPIRATORY AND SOMETIMES
NEUROLOGICAL DISEASE. PREMISES WITH CONFIRMED CASES HAVE TO BE
QUARANTINED. TO TRY AND KEEP OUR HORSE POPULATION SAFE, WE ARE GOING
TO REQUIRE PROOF OF VACCINATION FOR EHV WITHIN 120 DAYS OF ENTRY TO
GGF. THE RECORDS CAN BE TURNED IN TO THE STABLE OFFICE. HORSES
ALREADY ON THE PREMISES ONLY NEED A BOOSTER EVERY 6 MONTHS. HORSES
RUNNING WITHIN THE NEXT 2 WEEKS ARE EXEMPT SO WE DON'T VACCINATE
RIGHT BEFORE THEY RUN. THE BEST WAY TO PREVENT SPREAD IS TO CHECK
TEMPS ON ALL HORSES TWICE DAILY, ESPECIALLY NEW ARRIVALS. DO NOT
SHARE WATER/FEED BUCKETS, BASICALLY ACT LIKE THIS IS COVID FOR
HORSES. NO MASKS REQUIRED THOUGH! IF ANY HORSES START SHOWING FEVER,
RESPIRATORY SIGNS OR NEUROLOGICAL SIGNS, CONTACT YOUR VET
IMMEDIATELY.
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A R# PP

ALLEYCAT
AL MILLON BOB
ALVAARO
AWESOME AMANDA

B R# PP

BARHOPSKY

C R# PP

CALIFORNIA COMET
CLAIM OF PASSION
CLASSY CHASIE
COLORMEMONEY
COMBAT ZONE
CONCENSUS
COUNTING CARDS
CROWN KITTEN
CURRY NATION

D R# PP

DARKSABER
DEE GEE
DESCARTES
DREAMER'S REALITY

E R# PP

EL CENTENARIO

F R# PP

FINAL ROSE
FREEPORT JOE

G R# PP

GALLANT WARREN
GALLOPING UNO
GO SMILEY GO
GRINNINGEARTOEAR

H R# PP

HOT SOCKS
HYPERSONIC

I R# PP

INCREDIBLY LUCKY

K R# PP

KNOWN

M R# PP

MECKLENBURG (IRE)
MEET MISS KITTY
MORE POWER TO HIM

O R# PP

ORCZY (IRE)

P R# PP

PAPER BOY
PERSUASIVE LIPS
PURE PERFECTION

Q R# PP

QUEEN HELENE

R R# PP

RALLY CAT
READY SAY GO
RED'S SHOWTIME
RESPECT THE HUSTLE
RIVER ROSE
ROLINGA

S R# PP

SILVER FURY
SMOKIN HOT BOBBIE
SPUN AWAY
SUNRISE JOURNEY
SWEET RIVER BAINES

T R# PP

TAKES A VILLAGE
TRASH TALKIN CAT

U R# PP

UNION SMARTIE

V R# PP

VRONILLA PARFAIT

W R# PP

WHOA BUDDY

Z R# PP

ZERO BUCKS GIVEN

In Today for

SUNDAY, MARCH 28, 2021

54 In Body

0 Also Eligible

54 Total In Today

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - IN TODAY SHEET
FIFTY FOURTH DAY

SUNDAY, MARCH 28, 2021


